Standalone and stackable switches, with
fixed configuration, electrical and optical
ports and support to several technologies.
DATACOM Ethernet Switches
DM4100 Family
General features of the
DM4100 Ethernet Switches
W I R E S P E E D  L 2 ,  L 3  A N D  M P L S

Supply
Equipm.
Power
Max
PoE
Power
Max PoE
Power
(w/ RPU)
ETH24GX+4GX+L3 28 - - - - - 56 41,7 -
Redundand,
Hotswap
AC/DC
80W - -
ETH24GX+4GX+MPLS 28 - - - - - 56 41,7 license 80W - -
ETH24GX+2XX+S+L3 24 - - 2 XFP - yes 140 104,2 - 80W - -
ETH24GX+2XX+S+MPLS 24 - - 2 XFP - yes* 140 104,2 license 80W - -
ETH24GX+4XX+L3 24 - - 4 XFP - - 128 95,2 - 85W - -
ETH24GX+4XX+MPLS 24 - - 4 XFP - - 128 95,2 license 85W - -
ETH24GX+4XS+MPLS 24 - - 4 SFP+ - - 128 95,2 license 85W - -
ETH20GT+4GC+L3 - 20 4 - - - 48 35,7 -
Redundand,
Hotswap
AC/DC
75W - -
ETH20GT+4GC+S+L3 - 20 4 - - yes 100 74,4 - 75W - -
ETH20GT+4GC+S+MPLS - 20 4 - - yes* 100 74,4 license 75W - -
ETH20GT+4GC+2XX+S+L3 - 20 4 2 XFP - yes 140 104,2 - 80W - -
ETH20GT+4GC+2XS+S+L3 - 20 4 2 SFP+ - yes 140 104,2 - 80W - -
ETH20GT+4GC+2XX+S+MPLS - 20 4 2 XFP - yes* 140 104,2 license 80W - -
ETH20GT+4GC+4XX+L3 - 20 4 4 XFP - - 128 95,2 - 85W - -
ETH20GT+4GC+4XS+L3 - 20 4 4 SFP+ - - 128 95,2 - 85W - -
ETH20GT+4GC+4XX+MPLS - 20 4 4 XFP - - 128 95,2 license 85W - -
ETH20GP+4GC+S+L3 - 20 4 - 24 yes 100 74,4 -
Internal AC
+ Optional
RPU
80W 411W 912W
ETH20GP+4GC+2XX+S+L3 - 20 4 2 XFP 24 yes 140 104,2 - 85W 411W 912W
ETH20GP+4GC+2XS+S+L3 - 20 4 2 SFP+ 24 yes 140 104,2 - 85W 411W 912W
ETH20GP+4GC+4XX+L3 - 20 4 4 XFP 24 - 128 95,2 - 90W 411W 912W
ETH20GP+4GC+4XS+L3 - 20 4 4 SFP+ 24 - 128 95,2 - 90W 411W 912W
ETH44GT+4GC+S+L3 - 44 4 - - yes 160 119,0 -
Internal AC
+ Optional
RPU
160W - -
ETH44GT+4GC+S+MPLS - 44 4 - - yes* 160 119,0 license 160W - -
ETH44GT+4GC+2XX+S+L3 - 44 4 2 XFP - yes 200 148,8 - 165W - -
ETH44GT+4GC+2XS+S+L3 - 44 4 2 SFP+ - yes 200 148,8 - 165W - -
ETH44GT+4GC+2XX+S+MPLS - 44 4 2 XFP - yes* 200 148,8 license 165W - -
ETH44GT+4GC+4XX+L3 - 44 4 4 XFP - - 176 131,0 - 170W - -
ETH44GT+4GC+4XS+L3 - 44 4 4 SFP+ - - 176 131,0 - 170W - -
ETH44GT+4GC+4XX+MPLS - 44 4 4 XFP - - 176 131,0 license 170W - -
ETH44GT+4GC+S+MPLS (DC) - 44 4 - - yes* 160 119,0 license
Redundant
DC
120W - -
ETH44GT+4GC+2XX+S+MPLS (DC) - 44 4 2 XFP - yes* 200 148,8 license 125W - -
ETH44GT+4GC+4XX+MPLS (DC) - 44 4 4 XFP - - 176 131,0 license 130W - -
ETH44GP+4GC+S+L3 - 44 4 - 48 yes 160 119,0 -
Internal AC
+ Optional
RPU
160W 822W 1824W